Supplementary Table 1: Table of SNPs genotyped
	Gene
	rs number
	Variation
	Risk genotype
	Reported Freq of risk genotype (AddGEN)
	Ref.

	APOB
	rs1042031
	Q4154L
	A/+
	0.27 
(0.29)
	Chinodini et al Atherosclerosis. 2003 Apr;167(2):355-66.

	NOS3
	rs1799983

	E298D
	TT
	0.11 
(0.15)
	Casas et al  Circulation. 2004 Mar 23;109(11):1359-65. 

	APOE
	rs429358(112)
rs7412  (158)
	E2 E3 E4
	E4/+
	0.23 
(0.32)
	Song et al. 2004: Ann Intern Med. 141,(2),137-47.

	ACE
	rs4646994 (rs13447447)
	ID
	DD
	0.28 
(0.31)
	Morgan et al. 2003: Clinical Genetics 64, (1), 7-17.

	MTHFR
	rs1801133
	C677T
	TT
	0.12 
(0.12)
	Klerk et al. 2002: JAMA.  288, (16), 2023-31.

	LPL
	rs328
	S447X
	CC
	0.80 
(0.82)
	Wittrup et al. 1999: Circulation 99,(22),2901-7.

	CETP
	rs708272
	TaqIB intron1+279
	G allele
	0.68 
(0.83)
	Boekhold et al. 2005:  Circulation 111,(3),278-87. 

	CDKN2BAS (Chr9)
	rs10757274
	c.2448-316 
	G allele
	0.73 
(0.68)
	Talmud et al. 2008:  Clinical  Chemistry 54,(3),467-74.


Supplementary Tables 2: Comparing risk categorisation between methods of CVD risk assessment by gender
	Suppl. Table 2a  MALES:  Comparing risk categorisation between conventional CVD risk assessment and genetic test-based assessment

	
	Conventional CVD Risk assessment
	

	Genetic Risk assessment
	Average

Above-Average

 

Low

Moderate

High

Total



	Average
	6
	28
	21
	55

	Above Average
	3
	8
	3
	14

	Total
	9
	36
	24
	69


X2  = 1.930   P = 0.381

	Suppl. Table 2b  FEMALES:  Comparing risk categorisation between conventional CVD risk assessment and genetic test-based assessment

	
	Conventional CVD Risk assessment
	

	Genetic Risk assessment
	Average

Above-Average

 

Low

Moderate

High

Total



	Average
	25
	14
	2
	41

	Above Average
	6
	3
	0
	9

	Total
	31
	17
	2
	50


X2 = 0.479   P = 0.787

Supplementary Tables 3: Comparing Genetic test-based risk assessment with family history of CHD

	Supplementary Table 3a:  Comparing genetic risk categorisation with Family History (FH) of CHD in  First degree relatives only

	
	
	Family History (Primary only)
	

	Genetic Risk assessment
	No FH
	FH
	Total

	Average
	75
	21
	96

	Above Average
	20
	3
	23

	Total
	95
	24
	119


X2  = 0.899   P = 0.343

	Supplementary Table 3b:  Comparing genetic risk categorisation with Family History (FH) of CHD in  First or Second degree relatives

	
	
	Family History (First or Second degree relative)
	

	Genetic Risk assessment
	No FH
	FH
	Total

	Average
	62
	34
	96

	Above Average
	16
	7
	23

	Total
	78
	41
	119


X2  =   0.204   P = 0.652

Supplementary Table 4: imputed analysis of conventional CVD risk assessment and genetic test-based assessment on anxiety
	Conventional CVD Risk assessment
	Genetic test
	No in analysis (%*)
	Change in STAI Score ** (95% CI)
	P-value

	Average Risk
	Average Risk
	29 (93.5%)
	5.63 (1.45 to 9.81)
	0.01

	Above-average Risk
	Above-average Risk
	13 (92.9%)
	4.62 (-0.42 to 9.65)
	0.07

	Average Risk
	Above-average Risk
	9 (100%)
	1.11 (-4.32 to 6.55)
	0.65

	Above-average Risk
	Average Risk
	62 (95.4%)
	0.27 (-2.27 to 2.81)
	0.83


* This is the percentage of each subgroup with inventory completed at baseline and eight months follow-up or imputed data available
** Replacing missing outcome data at 8 months with 4 month data or baseline measure (if 4 month not available
4

